
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Student Membership Trends for Grades PK - 6

1996-2006

GRADE
Detention Number of Percent

Year PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 Centers Students Increase Increase
1996 12,520 50,707 54,565 52,947 52,377 52,524 53,400 52,942 381,982 7,326 2.0%
1997 12,861 51,408 55,035 54,437 53,710 53,023 53,377 54,004 387,855 5,873 1.5%
1998 13,068 50,859 55,589 55,284 55,304 54,382 54,068 54,053 392,607 4,752 1.2%
1999 12,857 50,378 55,171 55,855 55,883 56,154 55,156 54,957 396,411 3,804 1.0%
2000 15,377 51,039 55,144 55,709 56,984 57,056 57,404 56,330 405,043 8,632 2.2%
2001 19,516 53,079 55,817 55,683 56,468 58,028 58,318 58,213 415,122 10,079 2.5%
2002 20,368 53,872 56,739 55,734 55,996 57,318 58,895 58,906 417,828 2,706 0.7%
2003 19,993 55,913 57,030 56,188 55,840 56,437 57,662 59,009 3 418,075 247 0.1%
2004 21,395 56,968 58,799 56,634 56,471 56,428 56,903 58,301 3 421,902 3,827 0.9%
2005 23,592 59,398 60,503 58,698 57,199 57,151 57,110 57,674 4 431,329 9,427 2.2%
2006 24,554 60,922 62,613 60,308 59,126 57,876 57,905 57,843 9 441,156 9,827 2.3%

* NOTE:Detention Center students were removed from the district count and pulled into a separate category.  
Although detention center students receive educational services from school district employees, 
school districts have no jurisdiction over any other detention center function


